



Healthcare Trust Of America Inc (USA): Merger with Healthcare Realty Trust (USA)

FTSE Nareit US Real Estate Index Series

18 July 2022

Further to the FTSE Russell notices released on 07 July 2022 and 14 July 2022, and subject to the completion of the Merger between Healthcare Trust Of America Inc (USA, constituent) and Healthcare Realty Trust (USA, constituent), please see details of affected indexes and effective dates below:

Index	Effective From Start of Trading
FTSE Nareit All REITs	22 July 2022**
FTSE Nareit Composite	22 July 2022
FTSE Nareit Equity REITS	22 July 2022
FTSE Nareit Equity Health Care	22 July 2022

^{*}Based on the merger terms of 1 share of Healthcare Trust of America per each Healthcare Realty Trust share held.

For FTSE Nareit US Real Estate index enquiries or further information about FTSE or Nareit please contact:

Australia +1800 653 680 Hong Kong +852 2164 3333 Japan +81 3 6441 1440 London +44 (0) 20 7866 1810 New York +1866 551 0617

+852 2230 5803 or +81 3 3581 2840

Nareit +1 202 739 9400 or +1 800 3 NAREIT

Or, email your enquiries to info@ftserussell.com, info@nareit.com or visit our website at www.ftserussell.com

Terms of Use | Copyright © 2022 FTSE Russell

^{**}In the absence of an active trading market, Healthcare Realty Trust will be removed from the index at the merger terms of 1 share of Healthcare Trust of America per each Healthcare Realty Trust share held.

^{***}Healthcare Trust of America will change its name to Healthcare Realty Trust and its ticker to "HR" on 21 July 2022 (before the open). Please note that in order to reflect the ID change on the resultant entity, a temporary placeholder ticker of HR_x will be applied to Healthcare Realty Trust on 21 July 2022 (before the open).